Rotary Clamp Cylinder: Standard
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
MK Series
MK 10
Rotary clamp cylinder
Auto switch type
R20B
Nil

During clamping (Retraction end)
Port side
How to Order
R
e
e
d
au
to
 s
w
itc
h
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
c
h
In
di
ca
to
r l
ig
ht
IC circuit
IC circuit
IC circuit
IC circuit
IC circuit
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ For D-P3DWA, ø32 to ø63 are available.
∗ Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 400 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1014 and 1015.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
Magnetic field resistant
(2-color indicator)
Mounting
∗1Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Consult with SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗21 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
389
MK